Indiana Department of Correction, Division of Youth Services 2021 Juvenile Detention Inspection - Compliance Report



Grant County Juvenile Detention Center 501 S. Adams Street Marion, Indiana 46953

Auditors Rachel McCaffrey, Director of Juvenile Detention Inspections, Indiana Department of Correction Danielle Zagone, Director of External Relations, Indiana Department of Correction Kristin Herrmann, Youth Law T.E.A.M. of Indiana

> Indiana Department of Correction Division of Youth Services 302 W. Washington St. Rm. E334, Indianapolis, IN 46204

	Indiana Department of Correction, Division of Youth Services 2021 Juvenile Detention Inspection - Compliance Report
Facility:	Grant County Juvenile Detention Center 501 S. Adams Street Marion, IN 46953
Auditors:	Rachel McCaffrey Director of Juvenile Detention Inspections Division of Youth Services, Indiana Department of Correction (812) 929-3980, rmccaffrey@idoc.in.gov
	Kristin Herrmann Youth Law T.E.A.M. of Indiana (317) 916-0786, kherrmann@youthlawteam.org

Grant County is currently not housing youth in their facility due to renovations. An inspection of the facility and standards was not conducted for this audit period.

Please contact me at (812) 929-3980 should you have any questions concerning this report.

Respectfully submitted,

## Rachel McCaffrey

Director of Juvenile Detention Inspections Indiana Department of Correction/Division of Youth Services

cc: Danielle Zagone, Director of External Relations, DOC Honorable Dana Kenworthy, Superior Court II/Brian McLane, Magistrate Georgianna Jones, Director pursuant to 210 IAC 8-1-5(f) File